

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 16, 1984

Mr. Bob Hauge City Clerk P.O. Box: 56 Elmore, Minnesota 56027

Docket Number A-4072

Ordinance Number 68

City of Elmore

Dear Mr. Hauge:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Director
STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUG 2 3 1984

en anderen strove

Secretary of State

PDL:sg

cc: Faribault County Auditor Elmore Township Clerk Michael D. Johnson, Attorney at Law Secretary of State

Elmore

Post Office Box 56 Elmore, MN 56027 **Ph: (507) 943-3236**

City of Elmore

ROBERT J. HAUGE, City Clerk

July 26,1984

To: Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State, Minnesota

Re: Annexation Ordinance

Attached is a copy of Ordinance No. 68 adopted by the City Council of the City of Elmore, Minnesota at their July 9,1984 regular council meeting. I do hereby certify that the attached copy of Ordinance No. 68 is true and correct.

Robert J. Hauge

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 23 1984

Gen Choline Control
Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 68

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ELMORE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PLATTED LAND ABUTTING UPON THE CITY LIMITS.

WHEREAS, A certain petition dated December 30,1983 requesting Annexation of territory hereinafter described was duly presented to the Council on the twelvth day of December, 1983; and

WHEREAS, The petition was signed by all of the owners of the property; and WHEREAS, No objections to the Annexation have been received from the Town Board or the County of Faribault; and

WHEREAS, The land described in the petition abuts upon the City limits at the northerly boundary thereof.

The City Council of the City of Elmore, Minnesota ordains:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby determines that the territory described herein abuts upon the City limits and is about to become urban or suburban in character and none of the territory is now included within the limits of any city.

SECTION 2. The corporate limits of the City are hereby extended to include the platted land described as follows, and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part:

All that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 28 in township 101 North of Range 27 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in the County of Faribault, State of Minnesota that lines South and West of the center line of Faribault County Ditch No. 41 as same crosses said land and East of the east line of Highway 169.

SECTION 3. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State, the Town Clerk, and the County Auditor.

SECTION 4. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3, and approval of the ordinance by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Passed and adopted this 9th day of July, 1984.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 23 1984 Gran anderson strover. Secretary of State